woun

/

Pos.

1.

e
N PO

13.
14.
15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.

33.

TAEKWONDO
EUROPE

Team trophy classification

2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Overall - Cadets

Team

TURKIYE NATIONAL TAEKWONDO TEAM

(CADETS)
.. Individual Neutral Athlete (AIN)
' . Italian National Team Cadet
E7® serbian National Cadet Team
E Croatian National Cadet Team
. Z] French National Team CADET
Azerbaijan National Cadets Team

© ® N o g~ wD

i

> L=
=1 [~

-+ -+
- +

==—— EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE QUOTA

il

-
B )
=
[ = |
= =

—
SIZ
=1 [~

A
i
u-D
-
mD

- )
@

Belgium National Team
Great Britain Cadet National Team
POLAND Quota TEAM

Georgian National Team

TEAM
Cadets Ukraine National Team
Latvia National Team

EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE
NATIONAL TEAM

Bulgarian National Team

Bosna I Hercegovina

Macedonian National Team
Switzerland National Team
Norway Cadet Team

SPAIN National Team

Germany National Team

Ukraine Quota TEAM

SPAIN QUOTA TEAM

CYPRUS NATIONAL TEAM - CADETS
Great Britain Cadet Quota Team
DENMARK NATIONAL CADET TEAM
Moldova National Team

Israel National Team

ROU Team European Cadet
Championships 2024

MONTENEGRO TEAM CADETS
Poland National Team

2024 CADET PORTUGAL NATIONAL
TEAM

Albanian National Team

Swedish European Cadet Team 2024
09-11-2024 / 21:41

(https:/ /taekoplan.eu)

Teamscore Gold

689

623
513
482
433
289
254
189
170
157
143
131

131
126
108

99
96
66
61
55
53
47
42
33
28
27
25
25
16
14

12
12
11

10
6

Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation

4

o O @ H H H O = H=H = W N N N

O O O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o

o

Silver Bronz 4th PI.

0

O O O N B H B O N W W

[are

[

OO O O O O O O O o O +H +H +H = +

o

TaekoPlan.NET 4.8.2.0 (c) 2023 SenSoft Automation Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands

5

= N o O =+ N O N M B b W N

O O O H O B B H H O O O = K=

o

0

o o O O O O O o o o o o o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o

o

1 of 2



WORLD

/

Pos.

37.

39.

44,
45.

47.

TAEKWONDO
EUROPE

Team trophy classification

2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Overall -

Team

B Armenian Kadets Team 2024

& | Kosova National Team

E Slovenian National Team
)
[ ]

B Lithuania National Team

Cadet Team Hungary

BE Slovakia National Team
= Austrian National Team
h Czech National Team
-I— Finland National Team
B || Irish National Team
%  San Marino National Team
<~ CYPRUS QUOTA TEAM

sl Estonia National Team

Points based on:

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts

Cadets

Teamscore Gold

(o)}

H =~ N N W D DD DD GG

Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts
‘g...).is a first place without opponent

09-11-2024 / 21:41

(https:/ /taekoplan.eu)

Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation

O O O O O O o o o o o o o

Silver Bronz 4th PI.

o

O O O O O O o o o o o o

TaekoPlan.NET 4.8.2.0 (c) 2023 SenSoft Automation Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands

o

O O O O O O o o o o o o

O O O O O O 0o o o o o o o

2 of 2



‘//ww Team trophy classification

EUROPE
2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Male - Cadets

Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th PI.
1. % Individual Neutral Athlete (AIN) 475 2 2 4 0
2. TURKIYE NATIONAL TAEKWONDO TEAM 465 3 0 2 0

(CADETS)
3. Azerbaijan National Cadets Team 216 1 1 1 0
4. | I French National Team CADET 192 1 1 0 0
5. :\; f\: Great Britain Cadet National Team 137 0 2 1 0
6. === Georgian National Team 136 1 0 0 0
7. . g Belgium National Team 131 1 0 0 0
8. = Latvia National Team 125 1 0 0 0
9. E EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE 91 0 1 1 0
NATIONAL TEAM

10. WS Cadets Ukraine National Team 64 0 0 2 0
11. ml Bosna I Hercegovina 62 0 1 0 0
12. sg Macedonian National Team 60 0 1 0 0
13. ﬂ Switzerland National Team 58 0 1 0 0
14. W7 serbian National Cadet Team 57 0 0 2 0
15. [ [ Italian National Team Cadet 42 0 0 1 0
16. £ SPAIN National Team 41 0 0 1 0
17. gy Bulgarian National Team 38 0 0 1 0
18. E Croatian National Cadet Team 36 0 0 1 0
19. gy POLAND Quota TEAM 27 0 0 1 0
20. % Great Britain Cadet Quota Team 25 0 0 1 0
21. = = DENMARK NATIONAL CADET TEAM 24 0 0 1 0
22. .m. Moldova National Team 18 0 0 0 0
23. <= CYPRUS NATIONAL TEAM - CADETS 16 0 0 0 0
24. = Israel National Team 11 0 0 0 0
B Ukraine Quota TEAM 11 0 0 0 0

26. EE™ Germany National Team 10 0 0 0 0
27. i SPAIN QUOTA TEAM 8 0 0 0 0
28. . . ROU Team European Cadet 0 0 0 0

Championships 2024

"9 2024 CADET PORTUGAL NATIONAL 7 0 0 0 0
TEAM

30. EEEEI Armenian Kadets Team 2024 6 0 0 0 0

mmmm Poland National Team 6 0 0 0 0

32. e Swedish European Cadet Team 2024 5 0 0 0 0

MONTENEGRO TEAM CADETS 5 0 0 0 0

34. === EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE QUOTA 4 0 0 0 0
TEAM

Cadet Team Hungary 4 0 0 0 0

09-11-2024 / 21:42 Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation

TaekoPlan.NET 4.8.2.0 (c) 2023 SenSoft Automation Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands 1 of 2
(https:/ /taekoplan.eu)




‘//ww Team trophy classification

EUROPE
2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Male - Cadets

Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.
.] Albanian National Team 4 0 0 0 0

37. 4%  San Marino National Team 2 0 0 0 0
s AUstrian National Team 2 0 0 0 0

™% | Kosova National Team 2 0 0 0 0

BE Slovakia National Team 2 0 0 0 0
B Slovenian National Team 2 0 0 0 0

42. <= CYPRUS QUOTA TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
s Estonia National Team 1 0 0 0 0
B Lithuania National Team 1 0 0 0 0

Points based on:
Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts
Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

‘g...).is a first place without opponent
£ 09-11-2024 / 21:42 Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation

TaekoPlan.NET 4.8.2.0 (c) 2023 SenSoft Automation Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands 2 of 2
(https:/ /taekoplan.eu)




4 weone Team trophy classification

2024 European Cadet Championships

/

Pos.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.

22.

26.

29.
30.

32.

A

EUROPE

All days- Female - Cadets

Team

. . Italian National Team Cadet
BB serbian National Cadet Team
mmaw Croatian National Cadet Team

i

TURKIYE NATIONAL TAEKWONDO TEAM

(CADETS)
.. Individual Neutral Athlete (AIN)
POLAND Quota TEAM

TEAM
. [] French National Team CADET
B cadets Ukraine National Team
B Bulgarian National Team
. Z] Belgium National Team
EE Norway Cadet Team
Azerbaijan National Cadets Team
| Germany National Team

B | Bosna I Hercegovina

> L=
=1 |~

B Ukraine Quota TEAM
SPAIN QUOTA TEAM

EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE
NATIONAL TEAM

SPAIN National Team

<~ CYPRUS NATIONAL TEAM - CADETS
+|—}- Georgian National Team
.w. Moldova National Team
MONTENEGRO TEAM CADETS

. . ROU Team European Cadet
Championships 2024

- Albanian National Team
sg Macedonian National Team
= Poland National Team

Great Britain Cadet National Team

il

<= [srael National Team
h Czech National Team

% | 2024 CADET PORTUGAL NATIONAL
TEAM

L = | Kosova National Team
B Lithuania National Team
B Slovenian National Team
Switzerland National Team

09-11-2024 / 21:44

(https:/ /taekoplan.eu)

EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE QUOTA

Teamscore Gold

471
425
397
224

148
130
127

97
67
61
58
55
38
37
34
33
31
25
17

12
12

> A U1 O O O N NN

w w w

3

Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation

= W N N

o

[y

OO O O O O O 0o o o o o o

o O O o o o O O O o o o

o O o o

Silver Bronz 4th PI.

= O O N

O O O o o o O O O O O O O = +# #, O O

o O O o o o

o O O o

TaekoPlan.NET 4.8.2.0 (c) 2023 SenSoft Automation Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands

O O O o o o o BHr B H H B B, O O O O H» w

OO O o o o o

o O o o

o O o o o

o

OO O O O O O O o o o o o

o O O o o o O O O o o o

o O O o

1 of 2



‘//ww Team trophy classification

EUROPE
2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Female - Cadets

Pos. Team Teamscore Gold Silver Bronz 4th Pl.
-I— Finland National Team 3 0 0 0 0
37. EI—E Great Britain Cadet Quota Team 2 0 0 0 0
B | Irish National Team 2 0 0 0 0
B Slovakia National Team 2 0 0 0 0
sy AUstrian National Team 2 0 0 0 0
41. = = DENMARK NATIONAL CADET TEAM 1 0 0 0 0
s Latvia National Team 1 0 0 0 0
= e Swedish European Cadet Team 2024 1 0 0 0 0
Points based on:
Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts
Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts
‘g:..).is a first place without opponent
Y 09-11-2024 / 21:44 Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation
TaekoPlan.NET 4.8.2.0 (c) 2023 SenSoft Automation Alphen aan den Rijn, Netherlands 2 of 2

(https:/ /taekoplan.eu)



