

2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Overall - Cadets

Pos.	Team	Teamscore	Gold	Silver	Bronz	4th Pl.
1.	TURKIYE NATIONAL TAEKWONDO TEAN (CADETS)	1 689	4	0	5	0
2.	Two Individual Neutral Athlete (AIN)	623	2	3	7	0
3.	Italian National Team Cadet	513	2	3	3	0
4.	Serbian National Cadet Team	482	2	2	4	0
5.	Croatian National Cadet Team	433	3	0	1	0
6.	French National Team CADET	289	1	1	4	0
7.	Azerbaijan National Cadets Team	254	1	1	2	0
8.	Belgium National Team	189	1	1	0	0
9.	Great Britain Cadet National Team	170	0	2	2	0
10.	POLAND Quota TEAM	157	1	0	1	0
11.	Georgian National Team	143	1	0	0	0
12.	EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE QUOT TEAM	A 131	1	0	0	0
13.	Cadets Ukraine National Team	131	0	1	2	0
14.	Latvia National Team	126	1	0	0	0
15.	EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE NATIONAL TEAM	108	0	1	1	0
16.	Bulgarian National Team	99	0	1	1	0
17.	Bosna I Hercegovina	96	0	1	1	0
18.	Macedonian National Team	66	0	1	0	0
19.	Switzerland National Team	61	0	1	0	0
20.	Norway Cadet Team	55	0	1	0	0
21.	SPAIN National Team	53	0	0	1	0
22.	Germany National Team	47	0	0	1	0
23.	Ukraine Quota TEAM	42	0	0	1	0
24.	SPAIN QUOTA TEAM	33	0	0	1	0
25.	CYPRUS NATIONAL TEAM - CADETS	28	0	0	0	0
26.	Great Britain Cadet Quota Team	27	0	0	1	0
27.	E DENMARK NATIONAL CADET TEAM	25	0	0	1	0
28.	Moldova National Team	25	0	0	0	0
29.	🔯 Israel National Team	16	0	0	0	0
30.	ROU Team European Cadet Championships 2024	14	0	0	0	0
31.	MONTENEGRO TEAM CADETS	12	0	0	0	0
	Poland National Team	12	0	0	0	0
33.	2024 CADET PORTUGAL NATIONAL TEAM	11	0	0	0	0
34.	Albanian National Team	10	0	0	0	0
35.	Swedish European Cadet Team 2024	6	0	0	0	0
aek	09-11-2024 / 21:41 Bulgarian Taekw	ondo Federation				





2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Overall - Cadets

Pos.		Team	Teamscore	Gold	Silver	Bronz	4th Pl.
		Armenian Kadets Team 2024	6	0	0	0	0
37.	*****	Kosova National Team	5	0	0	0	0
	•	Slovenian National Team	5	0	0	0	0
39.		Cadet Team Hungary	4	0	0	0	0
		Lithuania National Team	4	0	0	0	0
	丰	Slovakia National Team	4	0	0	0	0
		Austrian National Team	4	0	0	0	0
		Czech National Team	4	0	0	0	0
44.		Finland National Team	3	0	0	0	0
45.		Irish National Team	2	0	0	0	0
		San Marino National Team	2	0	0	0	0
47.		CYPRUS QUOTA TEAM	1	0	0	0	0
		Estonia National Team	1	0	0	0	0

Points based on:

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts

Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

(...) is a first place without opponent





2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Male - Cadets

Pos.		Team	Teamscore	Gold	Silver	Bronz	4th Pl.
1.	WORLD	Individual Neutral Athlete (AIN)	475	2	2	4	0
2.	C ∗	TURKIYE NATIONAL TAEKWONDO TEAM (CADETS)	465	3	0	2	0
3.	C*	Azerbaijan National Cadets Team	216	1	1	1	0
4.		French National Team CADET	192	1	1	0	0
5.		Great Britain Cadet National Team	137	0	2	1	0
6.	+ +	Georgian National Team	136	1	0	0	0
7.		Belgium National Team	131	1	0	0	0
8.		Latvia National Team	125	1	0	0	0
9.		EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE NATIONAL TEAM	91	0	1	1	0
10.		Cadets Ukraine National Team	64	0	0	2	0
11.	**************************************	Bosna I Hercegovina	62	0	1	0	0
12.	$\geqslant otin $	Macedonian National Team	60	0	1	0	0
13.	+	Switzerland National Team	58	0	1	0	0
14.		Serbian National Cadet Team	57	0	0	2	0
15.		Italian National Team Cadet	42	0	0	1	0
16.	i®i	SPAIN National Team	41	0	0	1	0
17.		Bulgarian National Team	38	0	0	1	0
18.		Croatian National Cadet Team	36	0	0	1	0
19.		POLAND Quota TEAM	27	0	0	1	0
20.		Great Britain Cadet Quota Team	25	0	0	1	0
21.		DENMARK NATIONAL CADET TEAM	24	0	0	1	0
22.		Moldova National Team	18	0	0	0	0
23.		CYPRUS NATIONAL TEAM - CADETS	16	0	0	0	0
24.	*	Israel National Team	11	0	0	0	0
		Ukraine Quota TEAM	11	0	0	0	0
26.		Germany National Team	10	0	0	0	0
27.	(W)	SPAIN QUOTA TEAM	8	0	0	0	0
28.		ROU Team European Cadet Championships 2024	7	0	0	0	0
		2024 CADET PORTUGAL NATIONAL TEAM	7	0	0	0	0
30.		Armenian Kadets Team 2024	6	0	0	0	0
		Poland National Team	6	0	0	0	0
32.		Swedish European Cadet Team 2024	5	0	0	0	0
	*	MONTENEGRO TEAM CADETS	5	0	0	0	0
34.		EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE QUOTA TEAM	4	0	0	0	0
14 F		Cadet Team Hungary	4	0	0	0	0
Tank-	•	09-11-2024 / 21:42 Bulgarian Taekwo	ndo Federation				





2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Male - Cadets

Pos.	Team	Teamscore	Gold	Silver	Bronz	4th Pl.
	Albanian National Team	4	0	0	0	0
37.	San Marino National Team	2	0	0	0	0
	Austrian National Team	2	0	0	0	0
	Kosova National Team	2	0	0	0	0
	Slovakia National Team	2	0	0	0	0
	Slovenian National Team	2	0	0	0	0
42.	CYPRUS QUOTA TEAM	1	0	0	0	0
	Estonia National Team	1	0	0	0	0
	Lithuania National Team	1	0	0	0	0

Points based on:

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts

Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

(...) is a first place without opponent



09-11-2024 / 21:42 Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation



2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Female - Cadets

Pos.		Team	Teamscore	Gold	Silver	Bronz	4th Pl.
1.		Italian National Team Cadet	471	2	3	2	0
2.		Serbian National Cadet Team	425	2	2	2	0
3.		Croatian National Cadet Team	397	3	0	0	0
4.	C ∗	TURKIYE NATIONAL TAEKWONDO TEAM (CADETS)	224	1	0	3	0
5.	WORLD	Individual Neutral Athlete (AIN)	148	0	1	3	0
6.		POLAND Quota TEAM	130	1	0	0	0
7.		EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE QUOTA TEAM	127	1	0	0	0
8.		French National Team CADET	97	0	0	4	0
9.		Cadets Ukraine National Team	67	0	1	0	0
10.		Bulgarian National Team	61	0	1	0	0
11.		Belgium National Team	58	0	1	0	0
12.		Norway Cadet Team	55	0	1	0	0
13.	C•	Azerbaijan National Cadets Team	38	0	0	1	0
14.		Germany National Team	37	0	0	1	0
15.	THE THE PARTY OF T	Bosna I Hercegovina	34	0	0	1	0
16.		Great Britain Cadet National Team	33	0	0	1	0
17.		Ukraine Quota TEAM	31	0	0	1	0
18.	i i i i i i	SPAIN QUOTA TEAM	25	0	0	1	0
19.		EUROPEAN CADET 2024 GREECE NATIONAL TEAM	17	0	0	0	0
20.	6 % 6	SPAIN National Team	12	0	0	0	0
		CYPRUS NATIONAL TEAM - CADETS	12	0	0	0	0
22.	+ +	Georgian National Team	7	0	0	0	0
		Moldova National Team	7	0	0	0	0
		MONTENEGRO TEAM CADETS	7	0	0	0	0
		ROU Team European Cadet Championships 2024	7	0	0	0	0
26.		Albanian National Team	6	0	0	0	0
	$\geqslant \not \in$	Macedonian National Team	6	0	0	0	0
		Poland National Team	6	0	0	0	0
29.	**	Israel National Team	5	0	0	0	0
30.		Czech National Team	4	0	0	0	0
	(0)	2024 CADET PORTUGAL NATIONAL TEAM	4	0	0	0	0
32.	*****	Kosova National Team	3	0	0	0	0
		Lithuania National Team	3	0	0	0	0
	•	Slovenian National Team	3	0	0	0	0
apk	0,0	Switzerland National Team 09-11-2024 / 21:44 Bulgarian Taekwor	3 ndo Federation	0	0	0	0





2024 European Cadet Championships

All days- Female - Cadets

Pos.	Team	Teamscore	Gold	Silver	Bronz	4th Pl.
	Finland National Team	3	0	0	0	0
37.	Great Britain Cadet Quota Team	2	0	0	0	0
	Irish National Team	2	0	0	0	0
	Slovakia National Team	2	0	0	0	0
	Austrian National Team	2	0	0	0	0
41.	E DENMARK NATIONAL CADET TEAM	1	0	0	0	0
	Latvia National Team	1	0	0	0	0
	Swedish European Cadet Team 2024	1	0	0	0	0

Points based on:

Gold: 120 Pnts - Silver: 50 Pnts - Bronze: 20 Pnts 4th Place (if not shared 3rd): 0 Pnts

Participation: 1 Pnts - Win: 1 Pnts - Single: 0 Pnts

(...) is a first place without opponent



09-11-2024 / 21:44 Bulgarian Taekwondo Federation